

BID TAB

FTA SIDEWALKS - GROUP 1

Court Drive (Cox Road to Hospital Entrance) , Court Drive (N New Hope Road to Summit Crossing Place) and Aberdeen Blvd (Cox Road to Remount Road)

SIDEWALK LOCATION 1: COURT DR FROM COX ROAD TO HOSPITAL ENTRANCE					Cinderella Partners, Inc. Indian Trail, NC		Armen Construction Charlotte, NC		Quinn Sales Gastonia, NC		Efficient Developments Charlotte, NC		DOT Construction Charlotte, NC	
Item No.	Spec. Prov. Sec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	1.01	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,225.00	\$ 11,225.00	\$ 15,396.00	\$ 15,396.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	2.01	Comprehensive Grading	1.00	LS	\$ 21,858.72	\$ 21,858.72	\$ 37,750.00	\$ 37,750.00	\$ 98,650.00	\$ 98,650.00	\$ 206,500.00	\$ 206,500.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00
3	2.02.01	Undercut Excavation	10.00	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	3.18	Adjust Existing Utility Box	5.00	EA	\$ 1,785.60	\$ 8,928.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 23,500.00
5	6.00	Bituminous Concrete Surface (S9.5C)	5.00	TONS	\$ 744.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
6	7.00	Concrete Removal (Sidewalk)	10.00	SY	\$ 53.57	\$ 535.70	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
7	7.02	4" Uniform Concrete Sidewalk	480.00	SY	\$ 85.66	\$ 41,116.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 64.71	\$ 31,060.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 26,400.00
8	7.02a	Concrete Bus Shelter Pad (6" Uniform)	4.00	SY	\$ 213.52	\$ 854.08	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 591.27	\$ 2,365.08	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00
9	7.03	Wheelchair Ramp (NCDOT TYPE 1, 1A MODIFIED, AND 2A MODIFIED)	135.00	SY	\$ 287.68	\$ 38,836.80	\$ 227.00	\$ 30,645.00	\$ 214.40	\$ 28,944.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 33,750.00
10	7.05	30" Conc. Curb and Gutter (71D-9)	6.00	LF	\$ 68.35	\$ 410.10	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 66.27	\$ 397.62	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00
11	8.00	Incidental Stone - ABC	5.00	TONS	\$ 89.28	\$ 446.40	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
12	8.02	ABC Stone	2.00	TONS	\$ 89.28	\$ 178.56	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
13	9.00	Inlet Protection (Rock Inlet Sediment Trap Type-C)	3.00	EA	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
14	9.00	Silt Fence (Tree Protection Fence Included)	870.00	LF	\$ 8.93	\$ 7,769.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 7.21	\$ 6,272.70	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,440.00
15	9.00	Special Sediment Control Fence	8.00	EA	\$ 446.40	\$ 3,571.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00
16	9.01	Temporary Seeding (Seed, Mulch, & Tack)	20.00	MSF	\$ 148.80	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
17	9.01	Permanent Seeding (Seed, Mulch, & Tack)	20.00	MSF	\$ 148.80	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 50.86	\$ 1,017.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
18	9.04	Trees and Shrubs	7.00	EA	\$ 744.00	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
19	9.12	Concrete Washout	1.00	EA	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
20	10.00	Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
21	10.01	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (White Crosswalk Line 8", 90 MILS)	125.00	LF	\$ 14.89	\$ 1,861.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,625.00
22	10.03	Remove and Replace Sign	2.00	EA	\$ 744.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	11.01	Safety Rail	10.00	LF	\$ 178.56	\$ 1,785.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00
24	1705.00	16" Pedestrian Signal Head 1 Sec W/Countdown (Decorative)	4.00	EA	\$ 1,711.20	\$ 6,844.80	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
25	1705.00	Signal Cable	750.00	LF	\$ 5.21	\$ 3,907.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00
26	1706.00	Backplate	2.00	EA	\$ 446.40	\$ 892.80	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
27	1715.00	Unpaved Trenching (1 Conduit, 2 Inch)	150.00	LF	\$ 22.32	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 20.80	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
28	1716.00	Junction Box (Standard Size)	5.00	EA	\$ 1,078.80	\$ 5,394.00	\$ 942.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
29	1725.00	Inductive Loop Sawcut	850.00	LF	\$ 17.86	\$ 15,181.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 10,412.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,900.00
30	1726.00	Lead-In Cable (14-2 Pair)	2250.00	LF	\$ 3.35	\$ 7,537.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,750.00

SIDEWALK LOCATION 1: COURT DR FROM COX ROAD TO HOSPITAL ENTRANCE					Cinderella Partners, Inc. Indian Trail, NC		Armen Construction Charlotte, NC		Quinn Sales Gastonia, NC		Efficient Developments Charlotte, NC		DOT Construction Charlotte, NC	
Item No.	Spec. Prov. Sec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
31	1743.00	Type II Pedestal With Foundation (Decorative)	4.00	EA	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 17,856.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00
32	1751.00	Detector Card	1.00	EA	\$ 357.20	\$ 357.20	\$ 312.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00
33	1.10	Contingency (10%)	1.00	LS	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 23,900.00
TOTAL LOCATION 1					\$ 262,195.11		\$ 253,757.00		\$ 327,064.40		\$ 515,267.50		\$ 639,535.00	

SIDEWALK LOCATION 2: COURT DR FROM NEW HOPE ROAD TO SUMMIT CROSSING PLACE					Cinderella Partners, Inc. Indian Trail, NC		Armen Construction Charlotte, NC		Quinn Sales Gastonia, NC		Efficient Developments Charlotte, NC		DOT Construction Charlotte, NC	
Item No.	Spec. Prov. Sec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	1.01	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,419.00	\$ 7,419.00	\$ 16,159.65	\$ 16,159.65	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
2	2.01	Comprehensive Grading	1.00	LS	\$ 16,915.58	\$ 16,915.58	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 123,315.00	\$ 123,315.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00
3	2.02.01	Undercut Excavation	10.00	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	3.18	Adjust Existing Utility Box	3.00	EA	\$ 1,785.60	\$ 5,356.80	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00
5	7.02	4" Uniform Concrete Sidewalk	480.00	SY	\$ 85.66	\$ 41,116.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 66.11	\$ 31,732.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 26,400.00
6	7.03	Wheelchair Ramp (NCDOT TYPE 2A MODIFIED)	15.00	SY	\$ 287.68	\$ 4,315.20	\$ 227.00	\$ 3,405.00	\$ 237.15	\$ 3,557.25	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
7	7.04	Concrete Driveway Aprons (COG 71D-16)	20.00	SY	\$ 115.91	\$ 2,318.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 253.40	\$ 5,068.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00
8	8.00	Incidental Stone - ABC	5.00	TONS	\$ 89.28	\$ 446.40	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
9	9.00	Inlet Protection (Rock Inlet Sediment Trap Type-C)	3.00	EA	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
10	9.00	Silt Fence (Tree Protection Fence Included)	840.00	LF	\$ 8.93	\$ 7,501.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 7.21	\$ 6,056.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,080.00
11	9.00	Special Sediment Control Fence	2.00	EA	\$ 446.40	\$ 892.80	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
12	9.01	Temporary Seeding (Seed, Mulch, & Tack)	15.00	MSF	\$ 148.80	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00
13	9.01	Permanent Seeding (Seed, Mulch, & Tack)	15.00	MSF	\$ 148.80	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 50.86	\$ 762.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00
14	9.12	Concrete Washout	1.00	EA	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	10.00	Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
16	10.01	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (White Crosswalk Line 8", 90 MILS)	115.00	LF	\$ 14.89	\$ 1,712.35	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,495.00
17	1705.00	16" Pedestrian Signal Head 1 Sec W/Countdown (Decorative)	2.00	EA	\$ 1,711.20	\$ 3,422.40	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
18	1705.00	Signal Cable	400.00	LF	\$ 5.21	\$ 2,084.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00
19	1706.00	Backplate	2.00	EA	\$ 446.40	\$ 892.80	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
20	1715.00	Unpaved Trenching (1 Conduit, 2 Inch)	150.00	LF	\$ 22.32	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 20.80	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
21	1716.00	Junction Box (Standard Size)	6.00	EA	\$ 1,078.80	\$ 6,472.80	\$ 942.50	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
22	1725.00	Inductive Loop Sawcut	900.00	LF	\$ 17.86	\$ 16,074.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,600.00

SIDEWALK LOCATION 2: COURT DR FROM NEW HOPE ROAD TO SUMMIT CROSSING PLACE					Cinderella Partners, Inc. Indian Trail, NC		Armen Construction Charlotte, NC		Quinn Sales Gastonia, NC		Efficient Developments Charlotte, NC		DOT Construction Charlotte, NC	
Item No.	Spec. Prov. Sec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
23	1726.00	Lead-In Cable (14-2 Pair)	1350.00	LF	\$ 3.35	\$ 4,522.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,050.00
24	1743.00	Type II Pedestal With Foundation (Decorative)	2.00	EA	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 8,928.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00
25	1751.00	Detector Card	1.00	EA	\$ 357.20	\$ 357.20	\$ 312.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00
26	1.10	Contingency (10%)	1.00	LS	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00
TOTAL LOCATION 2					\$ 179,997.03		\$ 164,786.00		\$ 304,737.00		\$ 401,435.00		\$ 364,385.00	

SIDEWALK LOCATION 3: ABERDEEN BOULEVARD FROM COX ROAD TO REMOUNT ROAD					Cinderella Partners, Inc. Indian Trail, NC		Armen Construction Charlotte, NC		Quinn Sales Gastonia, NC		Efficient Developments Charlotte, NC		DOT Construction Charlotte, NC	
Item No.	Spec. Prov. Sec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	1.01	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 32,340.70	\$ 32,340.70	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	2.01	Comprehensive Grading	1.00	LS	\$ 38,116.60	\$ 38,116.60	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 184,980.00	\$ 184,980.00	\$ 395,000.00	\$ 395,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00
3	2.02.01	Undercut Excavation	30.00	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	2.04	Rock Excavation	10.00	CY	\$ 37.20	\$ 372.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	3.15	Adjust Existing Water Meter	1.00	EA	\$ 1,785.60	\$ 1,785.60	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
6	3.18	Adjust Existing Utility Box	5.00	EA	\$ 1,785.60	\$ 8,928.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 23,500.00
7	7.00	Concrete Removal (Wheelchair Ramps)	40.00	SY	\$ 53.55	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 158.50	\$ 6,340.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
8	7.01	Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal	50.00	LF	\$ 14.88	\$ 744.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
9	7.02	4" Uniform Concrete Sidewalk	1080.00	SY	\$ 85.66	\$ 92,512.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 66.37	\$ 71,679.60	\$ 85.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 59,400.00
10	7.02a	Concrete Bus Shelter Pad (6" Uniform)	6.00	SY	\$ 213.52	\$ 1,281.12	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 610.75	\$ 3,664.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00
11	7.03	Wheelchair Ramp (COG 71D-27, COG 71D-27A, NCDOT TYPE 2B)	110.00	SY	\$ 287.68	\$ 31,644.80	\$ 227.00	\$ 24,970.00	\$ 206.60	\$ 22,726.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 27,500.00
12	7.04	Concrete Driveway Aprons (COG 71D-16)	40.00	SY	\$ 84.29	\$ 3,371.60	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 253.40	\$ 10,136.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00
13	7.05	Concrete Curb and Gutter (COG 71D-10)	20.00	LF	\$ 63.80	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 57.17	\$ 1,143.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
14	7.05	8"x12" Conc. Curb (COG 71D-10)	70.00	LF	\$ 42.18	\$ 2,952.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00
15	8.00	Incidental Stone - ABC	5.00	TONS	\$ 89.28	\$ 446.40	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
16	8.02	ABC Stone	6.00	TONS	\$ 89.28	\$ 535.68	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
17	9.00	Inlet Protection (Rock Inlet Sediment Trap Type-C)	8.00	EA	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 8,928.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	9.01	Temporary Seeding (Seed, Mulch, & Tack)	30.00	MSF	\$ 148.80	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00
19	9.01	Permanent Seeding (Seed, Mulch, & Tack)	30.00	MSF	\$ 148.80	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 50.86	\$ 1,525.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00
20	9.11	Coir Fiber Wattle	2500.00	LF	\$ 17.85	\$ 44,625.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 30,000.00
21	9.12	Concrete Washout	1.00	EA	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
22	10.00	Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 33,560.00	\$ 33,560.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
23	10.01	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (White Crosswalk Line 8", 90 MILS)	685.00	LF	\$ 14.89	\$ 10,199.65	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,905.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,905.00
24	10.01	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Stop Bar 24", 90 MILS)	110.00	LF	\$ 13.39	\$ 1,472.90	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00

SIDEWALK LOCATION 3: ABERDEEN BOULEVARD FROM COX ROAD TO REMOUNT ROAD					Cinderella Partners, Inc. Indian Trail, NC		Armen Construction Charlotte, NC		Quinn Sales Gastonia, NC		Efficient Developments Charlotte, NC		DOT Construction Charlotte, NC	
Item No.	Spec. Prov. Sec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
25	10.03	Remove and Replace Sign	3.00	EA	\$ 744.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
26	11.01	Saftey Rail	65.00	LF	\$ 178.56	\$ 11,606.40	\$ 225.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00
27	11.08	Precast Modular Block Gravity Retaining Wall	380.00	SF	\$ 59.52	\$ 22,617.60	\$ 98.00	\$ 37,240.00	\$ 82.05	\$ 31,179.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 36,100.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 74,100.00
28	1705.00	16" PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD 1 SEC W/COUNTDOWN (DECORATIVE)	6.00	EA	\$ 1,711.20	\$ 10,267.20	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00
29	1705.00	SIGNAL CABLE	1700.00	LF	\$ 5.21	\$ 8,857.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 7,735.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,800.00
30	1715.00	UNPAVED TRENCHING (1 conduit, 2 inch)	800.00	LF	\$ 22.32	\$ 17,856.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 20.80	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00
31	1716.00	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	11.00	EA	\$ 1,078.70	\$ 11,865.70	\$ 942.00	\$ 10,362.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00
32	1725.00	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1850.00	LF	\$ 17.86	\$ 33,041.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 28,860.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 28,860.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 22,662.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 25,900.00
33	1726.00	LEAD-IN CABLE (14-2 pair)	5000.00	LF	\$ 3.35	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00
34	1743.00	TYPE II PEDESTAL WITH FOUNDATION (DECORATIVE)	6.00	EA	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 26,784.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 19,800.00
35	1751.00	DETECTOR CARD	3.00	EA	\$ 357.20	\$ 1,071.60	\$ 312.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 780.00
36	1.10	Contingency (10%)	1.00	EA	\$ 45,300.00	\$ 45,300.00	\$ 45,300.00	\$ 45,300.00	\$ 45,300.00	\$ 45,300.00	\$ 45,300.00	\$ 45,300.00	\$ 45,300.00	\$ 45,300.00
		TOTAL LOCATION 3				\$ 498,219.25		\$ 523,793.00		\$ 716,640.00		\$ 949,907.50		\$ 881,485.00
		TOTAL BID				\$ 940,411.39		\$ 942,336.00		\$ 1,348,441.40		\$ 1,866,610.00		\$ 1,885,405.00